

**In the Court of Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**MACC:- 02 of 2022**

**CIS No. 02 of 2022**

**CNR No. WBDD05-000002-2022**

**Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung**

**Judge,**

**Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,**

**Gangarampur at Buniadpur,**

**Dakshin Dinajpur.**

10.

**18-12-2024**

Advocate hazira filed on behalf of the claimant.

Advocate hazira filed on behalf of the O.P/ Owner.

Today is fixed for framing issues.

Perused the pleadings of the both the parties.

Issues are framed.

Issues written on a separate sheet is kept with the record.

To 04-03-2025 for P.H, if D.C. Fess is filed.

**Dictated & Corrected by**

**MACT JUDGE,  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur  
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)  
(WB-00842)  
MACT JUDGE,  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur  
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**